

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Higher Education Department

Civil Secretariat

Subject: Grant of subsistence allowance in favour of Prof. Hans Raj, Associate Professor, Physics, GDC Marh.

Government Order No. $\frac{90}{29}$ JK(HE) of 2023 Dated $\frac{9}{29}$ -12-2023

In terms of Article 108-A of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services Regulations 1956, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of subsistence allowance in favour of Prof. Hans Raj, Associate Professor, Physics, GDC Marh placed under suspension vide Government Order No 247-JK(HE) of 2023 dated 05.08.2023, presently attached with the Government Degree college, Udhampur.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar)IRS

Principal Secretary to the Government Higher Education Department

Dated:²

No. HED-GAZ/94/2023-04

Copy to the :-

01. Joint Secretary, MHA, Government of India, New Delhi.

02. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.

03. Director Colleges, J&K.

04. Principal, Government Degree College, Marh with the request to draw the Subsistence allowance of the above officer on production of Attendance certificate from the Govt. Degree College, Udhampur.

05. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department.

06. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).

07. Stock file.

(Dr. Ashwani Hansa

Under Secretary to the Government

ligher Education Department